

GAHC040004092026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/118/2026

Pada Camdir Teli and 5 Ors
Son of Shri Talar Teli, resident of Polo Colony, PO and PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare
District, Arunachal Pradesh, President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.

2: Kirnya Lollen

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Henkir Lollen

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President

West Siang District Cricket Association.

3: Tsering Thapkey

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Kesang

resident of Tawang

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh

President

Tawang District Cricket Association.

4: Tam Romi Paul

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Tam Charu

resident of Raga

PO and PS Raga

Kamle District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5: Dosh Dasi

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Tajam Dasi

resident of Daporijo

PO and PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6: Kojum Nake

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Tako Nake

resident of Hime

PO and PS Likabali

Lower Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association

VERSUS

The Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors

through its President / Secretary, Itanagar, Office address N T Hina Apartment,

Opposite Garden Dew School, RWD Colony, PO and SP Itanagar, Papum Pare

District, Arunachal Pradesh 791111 2:Nabam Vivek

Age: 0

Occupation :

currently claiming to be President/ Former Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

3:Roger Nabam Hina

Age: 0

Occupation :

Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

4:Kame Yangfo
Age: 0
Occupation :
currently claiming to be Vice President
ARCA
Office address NT Hina Apartment
Opposite Garden Dew School
RWD Colony
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

5:Song Tacho
Age: 0
Occupation :
currently claiming to be Joint Secretary
ARCA
Office address NT Hina Apartment
Opposite Garden Dew School
RWD Colony
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

6:Nipak Ngomle
Age: 0
Occupation :
currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer
ARCA
Office address NT Hina Apartment
Opposite Garden Dew School
RWD Colony
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

7:Bengia Arun
Age: 0
Occupation :
inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)
Office address NT Hina Apartment
Opposite Garden Dew School
RWD Colony
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:T C Tok

Age: 0

Occupation :

Former President

currently claiming to be Chief Advisor

ARCA

office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Board of Control for Cricket in India

Age: 0

Occupation :

through its Secretary

Mumbai

Office Address Cricket Centre

4th Floor

Wankhede Stadium

D Road

Churchgate

Mumbai 400020

Itanagar.

10:The Electoral Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho

IAS retd)

resident of Aizwal

PO and PS Aizwal

Aizwal District

Mizoram 79600

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jumgam Jini, Topuk Gocham,Gyamar Jeevan,Tao Tarin,Gegum Lollen,Binter Picha,Taying Nega

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

24.03.2026

On the request made by Mr. D. Ado, learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter tomorrow, i.e., on **25.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant