

GAHC040007372026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : IA(C)/108/2026**

The Arunachal Cricket Association and Anr  
through its President / Secretary, Itanagar, Office address N T Hina Apartment,  
Opposite Garden Dew School, RWD Colony, PO and PS Itanagar, Papum Pare  
District, Arunachal Pradesh 791111 2: Nabam Vivek

Age:

Occupation :

President /Former Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 79111

VERSUS

Pada Camdir Teli and 13 Ors

Son of Shri Talar Teli, resident of Polo Colony, PO and PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare  
District, Arunachal Pradesh, President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.

2:Kirnya Lollen

Age: 39

Occupation :

Son of Shri Henkir Lollen

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President

West Siang District Cricket Association.

3:Tsering Thapkey

Age: 26

Occupation :  
Son of Late Kesang  
resident of Tawang  
PO  
PS and District Tawang  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
Tawang District Cricket Association.

4:Tam Romi Paul  
Age: 33  
Occupation :  
Son of Shri Tam Charu  
resident of Raga  
PO and PS Raga  
Kamle District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5:Dosh Dasi  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Tajam Dasi  
resident of Daporijo  
PO and PS Daporijo  
Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6:Kojum Nake  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Son of Shri Tako Nake  
resident of Hime  
PO and PS Likabali  
Lower Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association.

7:Roger Nabam Hina  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:Kame Yangfo  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
currently claiming to be Vice President  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Song Tacho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
currently claiming to be Joint Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

10:Nipak Ngomle  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

11:Bengia Arun  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

12:T C Tok

Age: 0

Occupation :

Former President

currently claiming to be Chief Advisor

ARCA

office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

13:Board of Control for Cricket in India

Age: 0

Occupation :

through its Secretary

Mumbai

Office Address Cricket Centre

4th Floor

Wankhede Stadium

D Road

Churchgate

Mumbai 400020

India

14:The Electoral Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho

IAS retd)

resident of Aizwal

PO and PS Aizwal

Aizwal District

Mizoram 79600

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Joram Mebi, Taba Taison,L Tado,1 H Nath,Lishi Taj

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Jungam Jini,

Linked Case : IA(C)/103/2026

Pada Camdir Teli and 5 Ors

Age: 36

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Talar Teli

resident of Polo Colony

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.

2: Kirnya Lollen

Age: 39

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Henkir Lollen

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President

West Siang District Cricket Association.

3: Tsering Thapkey

Age: 26

Occupation :

Address:Son of Late Kesang

resident of Tawang

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh

President

Tawang District Cricket Association.

4: Tam Romi Paul

Age: 33

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Tam Charu

resident of Raga

PO and PS Raga

Kamle District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5: Dosh Dasi

Age: 52

Occupation :

Address:Son of Late Tajam Dasi

resident of Daporijo

PO and PS Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6: Kojum Nake  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address: Son of Shri Tako Nake  
resident of Hime  
PO and PS Likabali  
Lower Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association.  
VERSUS

The Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address: through its President / Secretary  
Itanagar  
Office address N T Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and SP Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111  
2: Nabam Vivek  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address: currently claiming to be President/ Former Honorary Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

3: Roger Nabam Hina  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address: Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

4:Kame Yangfo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Vice President

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

5:Song Tacho

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Joint Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

6:Nipak Ngomle

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

7:Bengia Arun

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:T C Tok  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Former President  
currently claiming to be Chief Advisor  
ARCA  
office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Board of Control for Cricket in India  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:through its Secretary  
Mumbai  
Office Address Cricket Centre  
4th Floor  
Wankhede Stadium  
D Road  
Churchgate  
Mumbai 400020  
Itanagar.

10:The Electoral Officer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho  
IAS retd)  
resident of Aizwal  
PO and PS Aizwal  
Aizwal District  
Mizoram 796001

-----  
Advocate for : Jungam Jini  
Advocate for : appearing for The Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,  
,  
,  
, appearing for 2,  
3,  
4,  
5,  
6,  
7,  
8,  
9,  
10, respectively.

Linked Case : WP(C)/118/2026

Pada Camdir Teli and 5 Ors

Age: 36

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Talar Teli

resident of Polo Colony

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.

2: Kirnya Lollen

Age: 39

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Henkir Lollen

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President

West Siang District Cricket Association.

3: Tsering Thapkey  
Age: 26  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Kesang  
resident of Tawang  
PO  
PS and District Tawang  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
Tawang District Cricket Association.

4: Tam Romi Paul  
Age: 33  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tam Charu  
resident of Raga  
PO and PS Raga  
Kamle District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5: Dosh Dasi  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Tajam Dasi  
resident of Daporijo  
PO and PS Daporijo  
Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6: Kojum Nake  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tako Nake  
resident of Hime  
PO and PS Likabali  
Lower Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association.  
VERSUS

The Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:through its President / Secretary  
Itanagar  
Office address N T Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and SP Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2:Nabam Vivek

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be President/ Former Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

3:Roger Nabam Hina

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

4:Kame Yangfo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Vice President

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

5:Song Tacho

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Joint Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

6:Nipak Ngomle  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

7:Bengia Arun  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:T C Tok  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Former President  
currently claiming to be Chief Advisor  
ARCA  
office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Board of Control for Cricket in India  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:through its Secretary  
Mumbai  
Office Address Cricket Centre  
4th Floor

Wankhede Stadium  
D Road  
Churchgate  
Mumbai 400020  
Itanagar.

10:The Electoral Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho

IAS retd)

resident of Aizwal

PO and PS Aizwal

Aizwal District

Mizoram 796001

-----

Advocate for : Jungam Jini

Advocate for : Joram Mebi appearing for The Arunachal Cricket Association and 9

Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10, respectively.

Linked Case : WP(C)/63/2026

Pada Camdir Teli and 5 Ors

Age: 36

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Taler Teli

resident of Polo Colony

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.

2: Dr Ijum Ado

Age: 50

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Doi Ado

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

joint Secretary

West Siang District Cricket Association.

3: Kirnya Lollen

Age: 39

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Henkir Lollen

resident of Aalo

PO and PS Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh

President

West Siang District Cricket Association.

4: Tsering Thapkey

Age: 26

Occupation :

Address:Son of Late Kesang

resident of Tawang

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh

President

Tawang District Cricket Association.

5: Tam Romi  
Age: 33  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tam Charu  
resident of Raga  
PO and PS Raga  
Kamle District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

6: Dosh Dashi  
Age: 36  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Tajam Dashi  
resident of Daporijo  
PO and PS Daporijo  
Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.  
VERSUS

Arunachal Pradesh Cricket Association and 5 Ors

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:represented by its President  
Itanagar.  
2:The Honorary Secretary

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Arunachal Cricket Association  
Shri Nabam Vivek  
1st Floor  
NT Hina Apartment  
Itanagar.

3:The Apex Council  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Arunachal Cricket Association  
through the Honorary Secretary.

4:The Board of Control for Cricket in India.  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Mumbai

5:Nabam Takar

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Administrator (appointed for PDCA)  
resident of Itanagar.

6:The Registrar of Cooperative Societies  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar  
through its Secretary.

-----  
Advocate for : Jungam Jini  
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for Arunachal Pradesh Cricket Association and 5  
Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6, respectively.

Linked Case : WP(C)/97/2026

Pada Camdir Teli and 5 Ors  
Age: 36  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Taler Teli  
resident of Polo Colony  
PO and PS Naharlagun  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.  
2: Kirnya Lollen  
Age: 39  
Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Henkir Lollen  
resident of Aalo  
PO and PS Aalo  
West Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
West Siang District Cricket Association.

3: Tsering Thapkey  
Age: 26  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Kesang  
resident of Tawang  
PO  
PS and District Tawang  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
Tawang District Cricket Association.

4: Tam Romi Paul  
Age: 33  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tam Charu  
resident of Raga  
PO and PS Raga  
Kamle District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5: Dosh Dasi  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Tajam Dasi  
resident of Daporijo  
PO and PS Daporijo  
Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6: Kojum Nake  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tako Nake  
resident of Hime  
PO and PS Likabali  
Lower Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association.

VERSUS

Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:through its President / Secretary

Itanagar

Office address N T Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and SP Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2:Nabam Vivek

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be President/ Former Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

3:Roger Nabam Hina

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

4:Kame Yangfo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:currently claiming to be Vice President

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

5:Song Tacho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Joint Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

6:Nipak Ngomle  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

7:Bengia Arun  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:T C Tok  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Former President  
currently claiming to be Chief Advisor  
ARCA  
office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Board of Control for Cricket in India

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:through its Secretary

Mumbai

Office Address Cricket Centre

4th Floor

Wankhede Stadium

D Road

Churchgate

Mumbai 400020

Itanagar.

10:The Electoral Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho

IAS retd)

resident of Aizwal

PO and PS Aizwal

Aizwal District

Mizoram 796001

-----

Advocate for : Jungam Jini

Advocate for : Joram Mebi appearing for Arunachal Cricket Association and 9 Ors:

Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,  
6,  
7,  
8,  
9,  
10, respectively.

Linked Case : IA(C)/110/2026

The Arunachal Cricket Association and Anr

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:through its President / Secretary

Itanagar

Office address N T Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2: Nabam Vivek

Age: 56

Occupation :

Address:President /Former Honorary Secretary

ARCA

Office address NT Hina Apartment

Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

Pada Camdir Teli and 13 Ors

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Talar Teli

resident of Polo Colony

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

President of Papum Pare District Cricket Association.  
2:Kirnya Lollen  
Age: 39  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Henkir Lollen  
resident of Aalo  
PO and PS Aalo  
West Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
West Siang District Cricket Association.

3:Tsering Thapkey  
Age: 26  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Kesang  
resident of Tawang  
PO  
PS and District Tawang  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President  
Tawang District Cricket Association.

4:Tam Romi Paul  
Age: 33  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tam Charu  
resident of Raga  
PO and PS Raga  
Kamle District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Kamle District Cricket Association.

5:Dosh Dasi  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Late Tajam Dasi  
resident of Daporijo  
PO and PS Daporijo  
Upper Subansiri District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Upper Subansiri District Cricket Association.

6:Kojum Nake  
Age: 52  
Occupation :  
Address:Son of Shri Tako Nake  
resident of Hime

PO and PS Likabali  
Lower Siang District  
Arunachal Pradesh  
President of Lower Siang District Cricket Association.

7:Roger Nabam Hina  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Currently claiming to be Honorary Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

8:Kame Yangfo  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Vice President  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

9:Song Tacho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Joint Secretary  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

10:Nipak Ngomle  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:currently claiming to be Honorary Treasurer  
ARCA  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School

RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

11:Bengia Arun  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:inducted as Apex Council Member (Former Players Quota)  
Office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

12:T C Tok  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Former President  
currently claiming to be Chief Advisor  
ARCA  
office address NT Hina Apartment  
Opposite Garden Dew School  
RWD Colony  
PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

13:Board of Control for Cricket in India  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:through its Secretary  
Mumbai  
Office Address Cricket Centre  
4th Floor  
Wankhede Stadium  
D Road  
Churchgate  
Mumbai 400020  
India

14:The Electoral Officer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:ARCA (Khaimmichho Riachho  
IAS retd)  
resident of Aizwal

PO and PS Aizwal  
Aizwal District  
Mizoram 796001  
-----

Advocate for : Joram Mebi  
Advocate for : Jungam Jini appearing for Pada Camdir Teli and 13 Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10,

11,

12,

13,

14, respectively.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.06.2026**

As prayed for, list the matters tomorrow i.e., on 03.06.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**